providing for other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “LHC or the “Corporation”) on August 12, 2020, adopted a resolution authorizing and 
approving the issuance and sale of not exceeding Eight Million, Eight Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($8,800,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 
(Lee Hardware & United Jewelers Apartments Project) in one or more series to U.S. Bank 
National Association or such other purchaser (the “Purchaser”) to finance a 109-unit 
multifamily housing facility located in Shreveport, Caddo Parish (the “Project”);

[...]

additional Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) (the “Supplemental Governmental Note 
Principal”, together with the Original Governmental Note Principal, the “Governmental Note”) 
to cover additional costs of the Project so that the aggregate combined principal amount of the 
Governmental Note will not exceed Nine Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,400,000); 
and 

WHEREAS, as a consequence of the additional costs and reprocessing of the Low-
Income Housing Tax Credit Application, the Project qualifies for additional low-income housing 
tax credits (“LIHTCs”) so that the aggregate amount of LIHTCs to be allowed the Project is 
now Five Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($543,919); and 

WHEREAS, a Supplemental Notice of Sale was published on May 31, 2021 in “The 
Advocate” and in the “The Daily Journal of Commerce” for the sale of the Supplemental 

Governmental Note in an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand

[...]

obligation of the Corporation and will be payable solely out of the income, revenues and receipts 

derived from the Project and funds and accounts held under and pursuant to the Funding Loan 

Agreement and pledged therefor. 

SECTION 4. The Project is now hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the 

amount of Five Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Nineteen Dollars 

($543,919) in accordance with the revised preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V 

Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”) as 

referenced in the Underwriting Review submitted to the Board, provided, however, that staff is